

200

SH-P TO

: HFC	INC	IVID	<u>=n</u>			
ח		K 7	7 N	4	7	

.77	PA	GΕ		
		1	ı	

					A.E
ADDRESS	CORRESP	ONDENCE	TOAIT	FULION	<u>UI</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	rED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1.1. <u>(1</u>	<u> </u>	<u>.g.,</u>	A 100 M (17) 10 M (18)	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2006		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QÜA	ТПҮ	ÜÖP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	HVAC (1 CONTROL	LS SYST		031-25		\$37,768.18
	ACCESS CONTRO 2194 E	SORIES OL SYST	NECES EM AT R., K	SARY THE	EQUIPMENT, MATER FOR THE INSTALLA NATIONAL GUARD A, WV PER THE ATT	TION OF HVAC RMDRY, ACHED	
	AT 1:0	10 PM.	FAIL	URE T	E-BID WILL BE HE O ATTEND THE PRE TION OF THE BID.	BID WILL	
	PREFER	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PL NC A PF	IRCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	R
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	ION OER IM , INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS,	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL ON OF ANY HEATINGS OR OTHER DOWNTRACT WITH THE	OS IG
N	/) 17	<u>'</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE (med	Hook)	Herman	J. Ri	nodes, Jr. (502) 9	68-0121 DATE	09/05/2006
Vice Pres	ident	1	51-0	456396	S RT NAME AND ADDRESS		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE LED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- HIPAA Business Associate Addendum. The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODEMA

Vice President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

T

RFQ NUMBER DEFK7047

- Na 1
PAGE
\$ 434
- *

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TERMS OF SA	\LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
07/24/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/2006		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	JTITY UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		SOLICITE	0 00	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.			
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, E	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE FURNACE,), OR		į
	С.	AMERICA A	ND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINE	NTA THE		
	WR 1	TING, AUTH DUCTS IF: THE COST EXCEED ON TOTAL CON	ORIZE FOR EA E TENT TRACT	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE ACH CONTRACT ITEN TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU S (\$2,500.00), WH	IGN STEEL 1 USED DOES N 1 (.1%) OF TH JSAND FIVE	от		
	В.	COST IS T DELIVERED THE DIREC DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY	HE VAL TO TH TOR OF S THAT CED IN OR OTH	IE PURPOSES OF THE UE OF THE STEEL IE PROJECT OR, THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STAT ERWISE ARE NOT R	PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS AND SUFFICE EASONABLY	RE		
3	OF	ONTRACTOR THIS SECTION W	HO US MAY VA.	ET CONTRACT REQUES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A-	S IN VIOLATION IVIL PENALTIES.	S		
SNATURE		I		TELEPHONE (502) 96		DATE	(1000) 1051000	\dashv
1 Blu	anjur	vy nerman	J. KHOO	les, or (302) 96	0-0171	09	/05/2006	- 1

51-0456396



Request	for
Quotati	

SHIP

ō.

DEFK7047

PAG

__

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.
1111 Ulrich Avenue
Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS. F.O.B. 07/24/2006 ID OPENING DATE: 09/06/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. NO REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WAYNE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TELEPHONE Herman J. Rhodes, Jr. (502)968-0121 09/05/2006 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice Presid**e**nt 51-0456396



... 1923

Request for

عاديرة لاؤراءا

DEFK7047

-100 A 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. llll Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/24/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 09/06/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECK'S ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Kerman J. Rhodes, Jr. 968-0121 (502)09/05/2006

51-0456396

Vice President



Request for Quotation

S

P

DEFK7047

 	_	_	_	_	
	₽	ΑC	-		
 	÷	•		:	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NEZDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/24/2006 ID OPENING DATE: 09/06/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE (502)968-0121 Herman J. Rhodes, Jr. 09/05/2006 FEIN

51-0456396

President



Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEFK7047

447	PA	3E		. ?	٠.	•
			÷			
		. (6			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.
1111 Ulrich Avenue
Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHI	P VIA	T. J. F	.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	12,7
07/24/	/2006									
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/06/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE		ттү	UOP	CAT NO	ІТЕМ Қ	IUMBER		ITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	PROJEC.	T ADDE	NDA							
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN		REQUIRE	D	
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS	IST DECIFICATION OF THE STATE O	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO	PART FOR FORW	IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCH	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN	OCURED I HE ADDEN ER IN TH	HE STATE Shall als		
	WHICH 1 (2) TH INTERES	THE CO IE BUYE STED P	NTRACT ER SHA ARTIES	IS LL S AND	ISSUED. END THE , IF NEC	ADDENDUM ESSARY,	TO ALL EXTEND T	THE BID		į
	BUYER W OPENING	DATE.	FOURT	EEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	RECEIVED TO THE B	BID		
	BIDDERS AND THE REGULAT SHALL A EXCEPTI	AND S STATE IONS T LSO AF ON MAY	SUBMIT AUDI HAT A PLY T BE F	TED TOR'S PPLY O AN OR A	TO THE S S OFFICE TO THE ADDENDU	TATE PUR THE S DRIGINAL DOCUME JM THAT	CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE	DOCUMEN ONLY D FOR TH	1	
	DATE.		OF CH	ANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AN	ID/OR		
1	REV. 11									
	ADDENDU									
SIGNATURE/		1-1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	loare		\rfloor
Dens				J. Rho	des, Jr.	(502) 9	68-0121	DATE	09/05/2006	
Vice Presi	dent	FEIN 5	1-0456	396	- A - (3)		ADDI	······································	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	٦



Request for Quotation

T

DEFK7047

	٠,	F	57	E:
- 1	1		÷	 110
				-
				•

ADDDESS	CORRESPOND	FUCE TO	Δ	ENTION	OF:
MUDITEOU	COLLIEGI CHE	C 102 10	,,,,		<u> </u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ	COPY	
YPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SALE		sı	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	2006									
ID OPENING DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09/06/		* **** *		BID	O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY		NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAV	/E M	ADE THE		RY	OWING CHEC REVISIONS ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	.: Non	e						
	NO. 1	•		• • •	• • • •	**				
	NO. 2	•			• • • •	: :				
	NO. 3	•		• • •	• • • •					
	NO. 4	•			• • • •					
	NO. 5	•	• • • •							
		1						RECEIPT OF THE BIDS	1	
	Su		Photo	l Pite	rmam J. I	Rhodes, Jg	IGN	IATURE		
	A & A A	lechanid	al Servi	ce.	Inc.	c	ОМЕ	ANY		
	.09/05/2	2006				D	ATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
			CONT	RAC	TORS LI	CENSE				
	PERSON: STATE	S DESI MUST B ING BO	RING TO E LICEN ARD IS	PEF SED. EMPC	RFORM CO THE !	ONTRACTI WEST VIR TO ISSUE	NG GIN TH	S THAT ALL WORK IN THE IA CONTRACT E CONTRACT LICENSE MA	TORS	
		\sim	, /) s	EE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	TIONC	ions		
SNATURE /	2	Month	man J.			(502)			DATE	05/2006
Vice Pres	ident	FEI	N 51-0456	396				ADDRESS CI		O BE NOTED ABOVE



E

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK7047

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/24/2006 BID OPENING DATE 09/06/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WV036853 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Herman J. Rhodes, Jr. 968-0121 09/05/2006 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 51-0456396



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEFK 7.0

	_		_		_	_		
	٠,	- ,	_		-	_	•	-
ı	31	- 1	-	ĸ	/	U	4	1

 _	F	۶,	١,	3	Ė		
					•		
						_	

ġ.,

09/05/2006

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCETO	ATTENT	ION OF.
.,				

NG & FACILITIES

СН	UC	K	В	0	WM	AN
304	4 –	55	8	_	21	57

SH-R FO

Vice President

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV	ENGINEERING &
JOB	SITE
SEE	SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.	B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/2006	······································				
DOPENING DATE: 09/06/	/2006	В	ID OPENING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 1/2005					
	NO	TICE			
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	INISTRATION ON			n erist
	1 1 1	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		447 (1) 4	
		THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE O		FACE OF	
SEALED BID					
BUYER: CB-2	3				
REQ. NO.: D	EFK7047				
BID OPENING	DATE AND T	IME			
PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		JMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	IT IS NECES	SARY	
(502)_	968-1570				
CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		TO CONTACT		
_Jeff_Gil	lenwater (304	4) 206-6007			

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Herman J. Rhodes, Jr.

51-0456396

(502)

968-0121

SCOPE OF WORK

Building Management System for control of existing temperature control panels, serving the training building via a personal computer color graphic workstation on site and remotely via telephone modem.

- Furnish and install communication cabling for network communication between each Programmable Control Module (PCM) and new building control unit and PC workstation.
- Furnish and install Building Control Unit (BCU) for network communications,
- Furnish Programmable controller, all input and output devices for control of the training building boilers, chillers and pumps
- Furnish and install all required field control wiring.
- Provide engineering and field validation as required to meet sequence of operation.
- Provide 8 hours training to owner on basic operation and monitoring of control system at owners discretion.

Air Handlers Tagged HV-1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6. AH-1, 2, 3 and 4

- Provide engineering and field validation as required to meet sequence of operation.
- Furnish and install all required field control wiring as required.
- Control low voltage and power wiring.
- Replace existing chilled and hot water valves with Belimo brand valves and actuators Repark Velses
- Replace outside air damper motors with Belimo brand actuators with spring return.

Training Building Boiler Room

- Install programmable control module with all input and output devices required to control the boilers and pumps.
- Add controller to new system for remote monitoring, control and alarms
- Provide engineering and field validation as required to meet sequence of operation.
- Furnish and install all required field control wiring as required.
- Control low voltage power and wiring.

Chilled water loop

Drain and dispose of glycol in chilled water loop.

• Replace automatic air bleed valve in chilled water line at chiller.

• Fill loop with Glycol to meet freeze protection recommendations of chiller manufacturer.

Doesn't Know Gellows

General Exclusions

- Repair of existing devices found to be defective or not operational.
- Air and water balancing.
- Any maintenance related items or adjustments outside the scope of the building controls

Agency	
REQ.P.O#_DEFK7047	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned, A	& A Mechanical Se	ervice, Inc.
of Louisville	, KY		_, as Principal, and $_{ m LG}$	avelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America of Hartford	, <u>CT</u>	, a corporation or	ganized and existing	under the laws of the State of
				and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, i	n the penal sum of Five	Percent of Amount Bid	_(\$ <u>5%</u> _) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we	jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors,	successors and assigns.
The Condition of the	above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
				er into a contract in writing for
DEFK/04/ Installation of F			**************************************	
NOW THEREFORE,				
hereto and shall furnish any ot agreement created by the acc	pe accepted and the Prin ther bonds and insurance eptance of said bid, then y understood and agreed	e required by the bid or pro this obligation shall be nul d that the liability of the Sur	posal, and shall in all I and void, otherwise :	th the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event,
ay impaired or affected by an aive notice of any such exten	ny extension of the time value of the time value.	within which the Obligee ma	ay accept such bid, ar	
	•	•	•	such of them as are corporations
ave caused their corporate se		to and these presents to be	signed by their prope	er officers, this
6th day of Septe	<u> </u>			
rincipal Corporate Seal			A & A Mechanical S	Service Inc
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			By /derman John	me of Principal) Alerman J. Rhodes, st be President or
				e President)
		-	Vice President	(Title)
urety Corporate Seal		•		nd Surety Company of America me of Surety)
		E Ē	By: Paula (Paula At	Teagul orney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

		4
		-

化设置性



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

€\$35 mil

Attorney-In Fact No.

216918

Certificate No. 001047549

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make constitute and appoint

John S. Meehan, Paula J. Teague, Ruth Ann Herzog, Todd P. Loehnert, Pamela S. Canter, Jeffrey Duncan, and Walter M. Zolla

of the City of Louisville State of Kentucky their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds recognizances. conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or grecedings allowed by law. The authority granted hereunder to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any individual bond, recognizance, conditional undertaking, and other writing obligatory in the nature thereof is not limited to a specified dollar amount. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrumentative be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this							
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof one behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or penultary in any actions or proceedings allowed by law. The authority granted hereunder to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any individual bond, recognizance, conditional undertaking, and other writing obligatory in the nature thereof is not limited to a specified dellar amount. IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the Company have caused this instruments be signed and the corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this	of the City of Louisville	. State of	Kentucky		, their true	and lawful Attor	nev(s)-in-Fact.
The authority granted hereunder to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any individual bond, recognizance, conditional undertaking, and other writing obligatory in the nature thereof is not limited to a specified dollar smooth. IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the Companys have caused this instruments be signed and the conforate seals to be hereto affixed, this			eal and acknowledg	ge any and all bon	ds recognizance	es, conditional un	dertakings and
NWIINESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instruments be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this						uaranteeing the p	erformance of
NWIINESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instruments be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this	The authority granted hereunder to sign, execute	, seal and acknowledge	ae anv individua	J. J. J.	•	tional undertak	ing, and other
Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. St. Paul Guardanty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Hercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company in	writing obligatory in the nature thereof is not limi	ted to a specified doll	ar amount 🤻 🖰	1 1			
Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. St. Paul Guardanty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Hercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company in	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused	this instruments be sign	ned and then corpor	rate seals to be her	reto affixed, this	26tl	1
Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. St. Paul Guardanty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Hercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company in	day of,,	All Market	a Agree				
Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. St. Paul Guardanty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Hercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company in	Farmington Casualts	Company	DE	St Paul Cuard	lion Incurance	Company	
Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. St. Paul Guardanty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardant Insurance Company, St. Paul Hercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company in	Fidelity and Guaranty Institute Company			St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company			
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss On this the 26th day of July 2006 before me personally appeared George W Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. Wait C. Jathoutt			ers, Inc.				merica
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss By: Gorge W Jompson Senior Vice President On this the				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
City of Hartford ss George W Hompson Senior Vice President On this the day of before me personally appeared George W. Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	1982 6 1977 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951		SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD 2 CONN. 2	Harricon & Conv.	MCGPCTRED E
City of Hartford ss George W Hompson Senior Vice President On this the day of before me personally appeared George W. Thompson who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.				1.		\bowtie	
On this theday ofbefore me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.			Ву:		wy HST	Kemper	
On this the	City of Hartford ss			George W	Alfompson Senie	or Vice President	_ _
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America. and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he. as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	On think 26th July	200)6 , .e.	11 10	*** ***)	
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he as such being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty	Company Fidelity and (Guaranty Insurance	e Company, Fideli	ty and Guaranty	y Insurance Unde	rwriters Inc
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins.	urance Company, St. Pag	ul Guardian Insura	ance Company St.	Paul Mercury	Insurance Compa	any Travelers
	authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for	the purposes therein conta	uned by signing on	behalf of the corp	orations by hims	self as a duly auth	orized officer
		EG. TETRE		_^		. 4+	. 01
My Commission agriculture the 20th day of Inno 2011	In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official My Commission expires the 30th day of June 2011.	seal. 3 (DIAA)		μ	Janu (i. Jem	auxi
My Commission expires the 30th day of June 2011.	1415 Commission expires the Jour day of June 2011.	Marine Co.			- Marie C. Teti	reautt Notary Public	;

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters. Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED that the signature of each of the following officers: President any Executive Vice President any Senior Vice President any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached

I, Kori M Johanson, the undersigned Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked

IN IESIIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 6th

_{day of} September

, 20 ___

Kori M Johanson Assistant Secretary

1312



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached

RFQ No.	DEFK704.	7
---------	----------	---

AFFIDAVIT

014

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities

'Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

Revised 02/08/06

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: Herman J. Khodes, Jr.	Date:09/05/2006	_
Herman J. Khodes, Jr.		